
RATED FOR 
PROFESSIONAL USE

OSHA / ANSI
Extra Heavy Duty Type IA

300 lbs
Special Duty Type IAA

375 lbs

FLIP FOR SPIKES.
LAY FLAT FOR RUBBER FOOT.

AUTO TIE-OFF SYSTEM

STANDARD SWIVEL FEET

OPTIONAL CLAW®

OPTIONAL
 RATCHET LEVELERS™

STRAINS & SPRAINS
REDUCE

NONCONDUCTIVE
FIBERGLASS SIDE RAILS

THE

LIGHTER THAN 
ORDINARY 

EXTENSION LADDERS

LADDER WORLD
IN THE



30% EASIER TO RAISE THE FLY SECTIONPROTECTS AGAINST IMPACT FALLS

PREVENTS CATASTROPHIC FALLS
FOR USE WITH UTILITY 

POLES & STRANDS

SIDE-MOUNTED DOUBLE PULLEY

RUBBER-LINED CABLE HOOKS 
AND V-RUNG

LADDER MITTS

LIMITED ARREST SYSTEMS

LIMITED ARREST

RED "DO NOT STAND" RUNGS

AUTO TIE-OFF SYSTEM
OPTIONAL CLAW®

15644-560
15644-567
15645-560
15627-567
15646-560
15628-567
15629-560
15629-567

20’ IAA
20’ IAA
24' IAA
24' IAA
28’ IAA
28’ IAA
32’ IAA
32’ IAA

10' 7"
10' 7"
12' 8"
12' 8"
14' 7"
14' 7"
16' 7"
16' 7"

17-1/2"
17-1/2"
17-1/2"
17-1/2"
17-1/2"
17-1/2"
18-1/4"
18-1/4"

7.5"
7.5"
7.5"
7.5"
7.5"
7.5"
7.5"
7.5"

1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"

1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"
1-5/8"

3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"
3-5/16"

D-Rung
Width

Storage
Width

Side Rail
Width

44 lbs
52 lbs
50 lbs
57 lbs
55 lbs
62 lbs
72 lbs
79 lbs

Weight

19’ 9”
19’ 9”
23’ 9”
23’ 9”
27’ 6”
27’ 6”
31’ 5”
31’ 5”

Max
Reach*

17' 7"
17' 7"
21' 7"
21' 7"
25' 7"
25' 8"
29' 7"
29' 7"

Extension Max
Height

13' 3"
13' 3"
17' 3"
17' 3"

21'
21'

24' 11"
24' 11"

Highest
Standing Level

Part
Number Model Storage

Height
Storage
Depth

Round Rung
Width

-567 Includes Claw-560 Standard *A 5’6” person with a 12” vertical reachLadder includes: 

1-YEAR WARRANTY  /  TYPE IA  300 LBS  /  TYPE IAA  375 LBS
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